RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL CONCERNING PROPERTY OF HAROLD R. LAMBDIN

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS that the City Attorney be directed to file suit in the Circuit Court of Champaign County, Illinois for a temporary and permanent injunction against HAROLD R. LAMBDIN of 705 West Stoughton Street, Urbana, Illinois, to restrain further construction of a building in violation of the Zoning Ordinance, Building Code, and a portion of which building is being built in the street.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 18th day of July, A. D. 1955.

CITY CLERK

July 26, 1955

RESOLUTION

Be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Urbana
Illinois, that we respectfully request the Department of Public Works
and Buildings Division of Highways of the State of Illinois to proceed
with the widening and resurfacing of University Avenue (U.S. 45) from
Wright Street to Race Street and include said construction in the
1956 program.

Adopted by the City Council this 15th day of August, 1955.

SEAL

Gity Clark

RESOLUTION FOR PURCHASE OF ELECTRICAL TRUCK WITH EXTENSION LADDER

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS that the Electrical Department of the City be authorized to purchase from Dana Hudelson, Inc., one used 1947 International Truck, Motor No. GRD233/127058 with extension ladder attached, said truck formerly having been owned by the Illinois Bell Telephone Company, for the total sum of \$650.00.

FILED for public inspection this 8th day of July, A. D. 1955.

ADOPTED this 18th day of July, A. D. 1955.

CITY CLERK

